BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHATUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Application No. /2024 in Service Appeal No: 7373/2021

Mst. Nazia Nasreen SST GGHSS Chokara Karak......Appellant

VERSUS

Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others......Respondents

APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF EARLY HEARING DATE IN THE TITLED APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

The applicant submits as under: -

Service Tribunat

Dated 06.09.24

- 1 That the titled appeal is pending for disposal before this Honorable Tribunal.
- 2 That on last date of hearing, dated 16-05-2024, the monthly salary of the appellant was attached by this Honorable Tribunal on account of non-submission of record as sought vide order dated 29-02-2024 which is in the custody of the DEO concerned instead of the Director E&SED. The applicant working as a LR on behalf of the Director E&SED KP.
- 3 That the applicant time to time intimate the DEO concerned & the Deputy Director (Estab/F) for submission of the record which is still awaited.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on the acceptance of this application the titled appeal may be fixed for early date of hearing with further request to release the monthly salary of the Applicant by re-calling the previous salary attachment order dated 16-05-2024 in the interest of justice please.

Dated: ___/__/2024.

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AUTHORIZED OFFICER
ABDUS SAMAD
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
E&SE Department Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHATUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

4: 8

Application No. /2024 in Service Appeal No: 7373/2021

Mst. Nazia Nasreen SST GGHSS Chokara Karak......Appellant.

VERSUS

Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others......Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Samina Altaf Director E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, do hereby solemnly affirm & declare on oath that the contents of the instant Application for the grant early hearing date in the titled appeal are true & correct to the best of my knowledge & belief.

Deponent SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AUTHORIZED OFFICER
ABDUS SAMAD
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
E&SE Department Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Oath Commissioner To Court Peshowal

06 SEP 2024



DIRECTORATE ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

AUTHORITY LETTER

I, Samina Altaf, Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do hereby authorized Mr. Muhammad Rizwan, Assistant Director Litigation-II of this Directorate for submission of application for the grant early hearing in Service Appeal No. 7373/2021 case titled Mst. Nazia Nasreen SST GGHSS Chokara Karak Vs Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others, hence, an authority letter is hereby issued in favor of the above-named officer.

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AUTHORIZED OFFICER
ABDUS SAMAD
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
E&SE Department Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.